
~ECr~~,ED
CLERK’S OFFICE

BEFORETHE ILLiNOIS POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD NOV 232004STATE OF ILLINOIS
Poliut ion Control Board

ROCK ROAD COMPANIES,INC. )
)

Petitioner, )
)

vs. ) CaseNo. PCBNo. 2005-054

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTIONAGENCY,

)
) PermitAppeal
)
)

Respondent. )
)

WITHDRAWAL OF PERMIT APPEAL

NOW COMESPetitionerRockRoadCompanies,Inc.,by HarveyM. Sheldonand

Hinshaw& CulbertsonLLP, its counsel,andherebystipulatesthatthis PermitAppealis

permanentlywithdrawn,notto berefiled. RockRoadCompanies,Inc. respectfullyreservesits

rightsand otherremediesrespectingtheissuesunderlyingthecase.

Respectfullysubmitted,

ROCK

Date:November23, 2004

HarveyM. Sheldon
Hinshaw& CulbertsonLLP
222Xort~i~aSa1eStreet
Chicago,IL 60601

Tel. 312-704-3504
Fax: 312-704-3001

Thisdocumentis submittedon recycledpaper.
5850083v1846659



BEFORETHE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD

ROCK ROAD COMPANIES,INC.

Petitioner,

vs.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTIONAGENCY,

Respondent.

)
)
)
)
) CaseNo. PCBNo. 2005-054

)
) PermitAppeal
)
)
)
)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, theundersignedattorneyat law, certify thatI haveservedtheattachedWithdrawalofPermit

Appeal,alongwith theNoticeof Filing, by mailing afull copythereofpostagepre-paidvia the

UnitedStatesPostalServicefrom Chicago,Illinois before4 PM on November23, 2004, in an

enveloDeaddressedto thefollowingpersons:

Sally Carter,Esq.
Division ofLegalCounsel
Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
1021NorthGrandAvenueEast
PostOfficeBox 19276
Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Xovember23, 2004.

HarveyM. Sheldon
Hinshaw& CulbertsonLLP
222NorthLaSalleStreet
Ciiicago,L 60601

Tel. 312-704-3504
Fax 312-704-3001

Hon.BradleyHalloran
Illinois PollutionControlBd.
100 WestRandolphStreet
Suite11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

~iIarvey M S ldonf

Thisdocumentis submittedon RecycledPaper.
5825114v4 819308



CLERK’S OFFICE

BEFORETHE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD NOV 232004

ROCKROAD COMPANIES,INC.

Petitioner,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTIONAGENCY,

Respondent.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

CaseNo. PCBNo. 2005-054

PermitAppeal

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: SallyCarter,Esq.
Division ofLegalCounsel
Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
1021NorthGrandAvenueEast
PostOfficeBox 19276
Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Hon.BradleyHalloran
Illinois Pollution ControlBd.
100 WestRandolphStreet
Suite11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE thatonNovember23, 2004I causedto be filed with

the ClerkoftheIllinois Pollution ControlBoardPetitioner’sWithdrawalofPermitAppeal,a

copyofwhich is herebyserveduponyou.

Date:November23, 2004

HarveyM. Sheldon
Hinshaw& CulbertsonLLP
222 NorthLaSalleStreet
Chicago,IL 60601

Tel. 312-704-3504
Fax: 312-704-3001

vs.

Thisdocumentis submittedon RecycledPaper.
5850109v1 846659


